SUBJECT:

FROM:

DATE:

UNIVERSITY CURRICULUM COMMITTEE 2019-2020

TO:

University Curriculum Committee Actions for March 26, 2020

Dr. Kenneth Hawkinson

University President

Dr. John Vafeas, Chairperson

University Curriculum Committee

March 27, 2020

Please be advised that the following items were approved at the University Curriculum
Committee meeting that was held on Thursday, March 26, 2020:

1.

20

10.
11;
12.

13

14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23,

COE 2062

LAS 20255
LAS 20274

LAS 20281
LAS 20282
COB 20041

COE 2069

COB 20010
COB 20014

COB 20015
COB 20017
COB 20027

COE 1923

LAS 20184
LAS 20197
LAS 20201
LAS 20203

LAS 20220
LAS 20262
LAS 20263
LAS 20264
LAS 20265
LAS 20266

Course Revision: SEU 426 Social Studies Methods for Middle and High
School, Fall 2020

Course Revision: ENG 106 Experiences in British Literature, Spring 2021
Program Revision: Women's Gender and Sexuality Studies Minor,
Spring 2021

New Course: AST 250 Advances in Planetary Science, Spring 2021
New Course: SCI 250 Scientific Storytelling, Spring 2021

Distance Education Offering: MKT 351 Media Concepts and Planning,
Spring 2021

Distance Education Offering: EDU 496 Multicultural Education, Summer
Summer I, 2020

General Education: SPT 205 Sport Behavior, Fall 2020

General Education: SPT 201 Scientific Basis for Human Movement,
Fall 2020

General Education: SPT 120 Personal Nutrition, Spring 2021

General Education: SPT 366 Personal Fitness Trainer, Spring 2021
General Education: PRO 185 Fundamentals of Personal Finance,
Spring 2021

General Education: LLT 321 Technologies for the 21st Century
Educator, Fall 2020

General Education; PHI 170 Philosophy of Religion, Spring 2021
General Education: PHI 241 Philosophy of Mind, Spring 2021

General Education: POL 50 State and Local Government, Fall 2020
General Education: PHI 60 Introduction to Religious Studies,

Spring 2021

General Education: HIS 15 History of Civilization B, Fall 2020
General Education: SPA 104 Intermediate Spanish IV, Fall 2020
General Education: SPA 101 Beginning Spanish I, Fall 2020

General Education: SPA 102 Beginning Spanish II, Fall 2020

General Education; FRE 104 Intermediate French IV, Fall 2020
General Education: FRE 101 Beginning French I, Fall 2020



24.
23.
20,
27,
28.
29.
30.
31.
32,
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.

LAS 20267
LAS 20268
LAS 20269
LAS 20270
LAS 20271
LAS 20272
LAS 20273
LAS 20293
VPA 2058
VPA 2059
VPA 2060
VPA 2061
VPA 20100

VPA 20102
VPA 20109
VPA 20110

General Education:
General Education:
General Education:
General Education:
General Education:
General Education:
General Education:
General Education:
General Education:
General Education:
General Education:
General Education:
General Education:

Fall 2020

General Education:
General Education:
General Education:

FRE 102 Beginning French I, Fall 2020

GER 104 Intermediate German IV, Fall 2020
GER 101 Beginning German I, Fall 2020

GER 102 Beginning German I1, Fall 2020

CHI 104 Intermediate Chinese IV, Fall 2020
CHI 101 Beginning Chinese I, Fall 2020

CHI 102 Beginning Chinese 11, Fall 2020

FYS 100 Exploring Your World and Others, Fall 2020
ARH 25 Art History B, Fall 2020

ARH 125 Art History B, Fall 2020

ARH 26 Art History C, Fall 2020

ARH 126 Art History C, Fall 2020

COM 10 Fundamentals of Oral Communication,

COM 103 Introduction to Acting, Spring 2021
MUS 205 Physical Properties of Sound, Fall 2020
MUS/WGS 209 Women in Music, Fall 2020

John Vafeas, UCC Chairperson Date
Q/%J# / ‘{_faosf{uw——” S -(3-2v
Kenneth S. Hawkinson, University President Date



