UNIVERSITY CURRICULUM COMMITTEE 2019-2020

SUBJECT: University Curriculum Committee Actions for March 26, 2020

TO: Dr. Kenneth Hawkinson University President

FROM: Dr. John Vafeas, Chairperson

University Curriculum Committee

DATE: March 27, 2020

Please be advised that the following items were approved at the University Curriculum Committee meeting that was held on **Thursday**, **March 26**, **2020**:

1. COE 2062	Course Revision: SEU 426 Social Studies Methods for Middle and High School, Fall 2020
2. LAS 20255	Course Revision: ENG 106 Experiences in British Literature, Spring 2021
3. LAS 20274	Program Revision: Women's Gender and Sexuality Studies Minor,
5. E/15 2027 1	Spring 2021
4. LAS 20281	New Course: AST 250 Advances in Planetary Science, Spring 2021
5. LAS 20282	New Course: SCI 250 Scientific Storytelling, Spring 2021
6. COB 20041	Distance Education Offering: MKT 351 Media Concepts and Planning,
0. COB 20011	Spring 2021
7. COE 2069	Distance Education Offering: EDU 496 Multicultural Education, Summer
	Summer I, 2020
8. COB 20010	General Education: SPT 205 Sport Behavior, Fall 2020
9. COB 20014	General Education: SPT 201 Scientific Basis for Human Movement,
	Fall 2020
10. COB 20015	General Education: SPT 120 Personal Nutrition, Spring 2021
11. COB 20017	General Education: SPT 366 Personal Fitness Trainer, Spring 2021
12. COB 20027	General Education: PRO 185 Fundamentals of Personal Finance,
	Spring 2021
13. COE 1923	General Education: LLT 321 Technologies for the 21st Century
	Educator, Fall 2020
14. LAS 20184	General Education: PHI 170 Philosophy of Religion, Spring 2021
15. LAS 20197	General Education: PHI 241 Philosophy of Mind, Spring 2021
16. LAS 20201	General Education: POL 50 State and Local Government, Fall 2020
17. LAS 20203	General Education: PHI 60 Introduction to Religious Studies,
	Spring 2021
18. LAS 20220	General Education: HIS 15 History of Civilization B, Fall 2020
19. LAS 20262	General Education: SPA 104 Intermediate Spanish IV, Fall 2020
20. LAS 20263	General Education: SPA 101 Beginning Spanish I, Fall 2020
21. LAS 20264	General Education: SPA 102 Beginning Spanish II, Fall 2020
22. LAS 20265	General Education: FRE 104 Intermediate French IV, Fall 2020
23. LAS 20266	General Education: FRE 101 Beginning French I, Fall 2020

24. LAS 20267	General Education: FRE 102 Beginning French II, Fall 2020
25. LAS 20268	General Education: GER 104 Intermediate German IV, Fall 2020
26. LAS 20269	General Education: GER 101 Beginning German I, Fall 2020
27. LAS 20270	General Education: GER 102 Beginning German II, Fall 2020
28. LAS 20271	General Education: CHI 104 Intermediate Chinese IV, Fall 2020
29. LAS 20272	General Education: CHI 101 Beginning Chinese I, Fall 2020
30. LAS 20273	General Education: CHI 102 Beginning Chinese II, Fall 2020
31. LAS 20293	General Education: FYS 100 Exploring Your World and Others, Fall 2020
32. VPA 2058	General Education: ARH 25 Art History B, Fall 2020
33. VPA 2059	General Education: ARH 125 Art History B, Fall 2020
34. VPA 2060	General Education: ARH 26 Art History C, Fall 2020
35. VPA 2061	General Education: ARH 126 Art History C, Fall 2020
36. VPA 20100	General Education: COM 10 Fundamentals of Oral Communication,
	Fall 2020
37. VPA 20102	General Education: COM 103 Introduction to Acting, Spring 2021
38. VPA 20109	General Education: MUS 205 Physical Properties of Sound, Fall 2020
39. VPA 20110	General Education: MUS/WGS 209 Women in Music, Fall 2020

tolear	5/12/2020
John Vafeas, UCC Chairperson	Date
Kenneth S. Hawkinson, University President	